PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6150651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STRYKER CORPORATION	03/11/2020	
STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC	03/11/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8241345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jo.brecht@stwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SEAGER, TUFTE & WICKHEM, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001.2165101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO BRECHT
SIGNATURE:	/jo brecht/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Stryker_Assignment_CORRECTED_6-12-2020#page1.tif

PATENT 506103929 REEL: 052921 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,241,345

WHEREAS, STRYKER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Stryker"), and STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its registered agent's address at The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 19801 Delaware, United States of America ("SEOH" and together with Stryker, "ASSIGNOR"), jointly own U.S. Patent No. 8,241,345, issued August 14, 2012, from U.S. Patent Application No. 12/847,241, filed July 30, 2010 ("'345 Patent"), and

WHEREAS, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said '345 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said '345 Patent, including any and all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the Assignment Effective Date, or may accrue hereafter.

This Assignment is effective as of the date of the final signature below.

Vic. 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20			
156 18 18 18 18 18	SCIENTIFIC	S(`!ME:33.	INC
A CONTRACTOR	was and a real day	manasas a	X 2 . Y

Name: Erin Martell

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 312/2020

STRYKER CORPORATION

By: Hil Kalung

Name: Mike Rodriguez
Title: Sr. IP Counsel

Date: 3/1/2020

STRYKER EUROPEAN OPERATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Mil Lody

Name: Mike Rodriguez
Title: Sr. IP Counsel

RECORDED: 06/12/2020

Date: 3/11/2020

PATENT REEL: 052921 FRAME: 0940